
Manual Changeover Switches
From 125A to 3200A

Including Make Before Break Switches

E l e c t r i c a l I n d u s t r i a l
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GGLZ1 series transfer load-isolation 
switch

GGLZ1-160A-3

GGLZ1-250A-4

GGLZ1-630A-3

GGLZ1-160A-4

GGLZ1-400A-3

GGLZ1-630A-4

GGLZ1-250A-3

GGLZ1-400A-4

GGLZ1-1000A-4
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GGLZ1 series transfer load-isolation 
switch

GGLZ1-1250A-4

GGLZ1-1600A-4

GGLZ1-1250A-3

GGLZ2-250A-3

GGLZ1-3150A-3

GGLZ1-1600A-3
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• GGL
GQD

Z-125~4000A. The load isolation switch is suitable for the changeover of 2 sets of low voltge       
   electric circuit or the changeover of 2 sets of on-load devices or safety insulation.

• Mode Of Operation
- Direct Operation: Handle is installed on the switch.
- Operation outside the board: Handle is installed outside the door of power distributing board.

• Products with observation windows can be provided according to the demand to directly observe the           
   on and off state of contact. 

• The products have three poles, four poles, and (three poles + on and off neutral pole)

• Extended shaft is used for the operation outside the board.

•Two sets of auxiliary contacts can be assembled according to the demand.

• Mechanical property and electric property correspond to the mechanical property and electric prop-
erty of 

GGL
GQD - 125~4000A.

• A bridge can be provided to connect the inlet or outlet terminal of the switch.

Note: The bridge connection is chosen, an explanation is needed to indicate the inlet or outlet is connected with it.

1000~1600A Handle
Extended Shaft

Clamping Board

Joint Sleeve

Bracket

Operation Outside 
Board Framework

Plate Component

Board Door

Fastening Screw

125~630A Handle

Bridge

Installation Bottom Plate For 
Operation Oustide The Board

Auxiliary Contact

GGL
GQD

Z2-125~1600A

GGL
GQD Z1-125~4000A

GGL
GQD           Z1 - 125~4000A transfer
Load-Isolation switch
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External Dimension and Installation 
Dimension of transfer Load-Isolation 
switch
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Specif icat ion

125A
160A
200A
250A
315-400A
500-630A
1000-1600A

       Z -125~1600A1 I M Z W Q
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Dimension Of Bottom Board

Z1 - 125 ~ 1600A Direct OperationGGL
GQD

Z1 k- 125 ~ 1600A Operation Outside 
The Board

GGL
GQD

Installation Bottom 
Plate For Operation 
Outside The Board

Installation Size Of 
Handle Seat Outside 
Board

1000A 1250~1600A 2000~2500A 3150~4000A

Specif icat ion
       Z -125~1600A

125A-160A/3

125A-160A/4

200A-250A/3

200A-250A/4

315A-400A/3

315A-400A/3

500A-630A/3
500A-630A/4
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External Dimension and Installat ion Dimension
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External Dimension and Installation 
Dimension of transfer Load-Isolation 
switch

Locking the cabinet face with the lock
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Z1 - 2000 ~ 2500A GGL
GQDDirect Operation on Front Face

Z1 - 3150 ~ 4000A GGL
GQDDirect Operation on Front Face

Z1 - 2000 ~ 2500A GGL
GQDOperation Outside

Z1 - 3150 ~ 4000A GGL
GQDOperation Outside
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Specif icat ion
       Z -1000~4000A
1000A/3
1000A/4
1250A/3
1250A/4
1600A/3
1600A/4
2000A/3
2000A/4
2500A/3
2500A/4
3150A/3
3150A/4
4000A/3
4000A/4

1

External Dimension and Installat ion Dimension
A  B  C  D  D1  E  J  J1  J2  K  P  R S  T ¥�X  Y  Y1  Y2  Y3 

638
758
638
758
638
758
576
696
576
696
576
696
576
696

GQD
GGL

312
312
338
338
338
338
455
455
455
455
514
514
514
514

374
374
374
374
374
374
603
603
603
603
603
603
603
603

229
289
229
289
229
289
603
603
603
603
603
603
603
603

340
340
340
340
340
340
700
700
700
700
700
700
700
700

315
315
315
315
315
315
495
495
495
495
495
495
495
495

85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85

355
470
355
470
355
470
355
470
355
470
355
470
355
470

450
565
450
565
450
565
450
565
450
565
450
565
450
565

220
220
220
220
220
220
220
220
220
220
220
220
220
220

120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120

60
60
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80

120
120
120
120

56
56
69
69
69
69

127
127
127
127
157
157
157
157

8
8
8
8
10
10
10
10
10
10
12
12

12.5
12.5
12.5
12.5
12.5
12.5
12.5
12.5
12.5
12.5
12.5
12.5
12.5
12.5

99
99
99
99

99.5
99.5
78.5
78.5
78.5
78.5
78.5
78.5
78.5
78.5

243.5
243.5
243.5
243.5
244
244

225.5
225.5
227.5
227.5
227.5
227.5

309.5
309.5
309.5
309.5
309.5
309.5

456.5
456.5
456.5
456.5
458
458



Page 7

External Dimension And Installation 
Dimension Of GGL

GQDZ2-125~1600A
Load-Isolation Switch

Z2 - 125 ~ 1600A GGL
GQDDirect Operation on Front FaceZ1 - 2000 ~ 2500A GGL

GQDOperation Outside Z2 - 125 ~ 1600A GGL
GQDOperation Outside

Z1 - 3150 ~ 4000A GGL
GQDOperation Outside
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Specif icat ion
       Z -125~1600A
125-160A/3
125-160A/4
200-250A/3
200-250A/4
315-400A/3
315-400A/4
500-630A/3
500-630A/4
1000A/3
1000A/4
1250A/3
1250A/4
1600A/3
1600A/4

2

External Dimension and Installat ion Dimension
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Installation size of handle seat 
outside board

Installation bottom plate for 
operation outside the board
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